150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest Eff. August 22, 

2015. 

21 NCAC 61 .0204 FEES 

(a)  Fees are as follows: 

(1) For an initial application, a fee of fifty dollars ($50.00); 

(2) For issuance of an active license, a fee of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00); 

(3) For the renewal of an active license, a fee of seventy-five dollars ($75.00); 

(4) For the late renewal of any license, an additional late fee of seventy-five dollars ($75.00); 

(5) For a license with a provisional or temporary endorsement, a fee of fifty dollars ($50.00);